
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, April 23, 2013 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Election of Committee Chair

2 Election of Committee Vice Chair

3 Communications

Item # REPORTS

3 Contingency – March Claims – March Treasurer’s Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

4 Approval of March 26th, 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

5 Recommendation to Approve Funding the Kettle West Pre Annexation Agreement in the
Amount of $31,300 with Funds Coming from the Economic Development Fund Balance

6 Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2013 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2013 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 04/12/2013 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


3/26/2013 PD CAD Purchase ($9,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 04/12/2013 $71,000
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2013 - 3/31/2013 Apr 12, 2013 01:12PM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/13 03/13/2013 44090 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 0511-051-0065-2 100-21102 35,884.64 35,884.64


03/13 03/06/2013 44001 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 020113 100-21113 3,408.05 3,408.05


03/13 03/20/2013 44158 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 030113 100-21113 3,408.05 3,408.05


03/13 03/06/2013 44042 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0223130 100-21560 2,069.94 2,069.94


03/13 03/13/2013 44132 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 031113 100-21570 54.00 54.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44100 413 GREAT - WEST PR0309130 100-21575 3,387.00 3,387.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44114 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0309130 100-21575 430.00 430.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44224 413 GREAT - WEST PR0323130 100-21575 3,387.00 3,387.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44241 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0323130 100-21575 430.00 430.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91940 413 GREAT - WEST PR0223130 100-21575 3,387.00- 3,387.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91958 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0223130 100-21575 430.00- 430.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44141 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0309130 100-21590 814.50 814.50


03/13 03/13/2013 44142 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0309130 100-21590 604.61 604.61


03/13 03/27/2013 44269 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0323130 100-21590 597.22 597.22


03/13 03/06/2013 91980 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0223130 100-21590 734.37- 734.37- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44116 3897 ONEIL, DANIEL 030713 100-22210 303.00 303.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44196 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL FEB13 100-22210 2,899.10 2,899.10


03/13 03/13/2013 44129 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010799 100-25600 37,249.44 37,249.44


03/13 03/13/2013 44123 2851 SCHUTTENMEIER, KIM 2000525.002 100-46750 12.00 12.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44222 3913 GIBSON, JOSH & STACEY REF032113 100-46750 45.00 45.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44226 3916 HOWELL, CHRIS REF032113 100-46750 38.00 38.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44257 3915 STRANSKY, JOE REF032113 100-46750 37.00 37.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44267 3914 WEAVER, GENNIFER REF032113 100-46750 36.00 36.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91937 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE 2000514.002 100-46750 60.00- 60.00- V


03/13 03/20/2013 44158 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER FEB13 100-51200-200 1,477.00 1,477.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44140 1012 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 13DUES 100-51200-320 100.00 100.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44070 994 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION-DO BOOKS 100-51200-340 59.00 59.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44178 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 76115 100-51300-216 1,153.78 1,153.78


03/13 03/06/2013 44032 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 06621734 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44032 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 07591279 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44106 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 08566606 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44106 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 09624631 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44231 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10591373 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44231 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 11593535 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44143 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1302 100-51420-315 103.20 103.20


03/13 03/20/2013 44199 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1302 100-51420-315 679.53 679.53


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2013 - 3/31/2013 Apr 12, 2013 01:12PM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/13 03/20/2013 44176 1073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 030113 100-51420-340 50.00 50.00


03/13 03/06/2013 43987 1246 BAKKEN, HELEN 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43988 1126 BARNETT, MARY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43989 1127 BARNETT, ROBERT 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43991 2724 CARTER, TIM 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43992 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43993 1251 CHRISTENSEN, PAT 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43996 1719 CORRAO, DIANE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43998 1706 CROSS, CLYDE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 43999 1707 CROSS, MARY JO 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44000 1136 CURTISS, CYNTHIA 021913 100-51440-120 86.25 86.25


03/13 03/06/2013 44005 3507 DUESEL, VICTOR 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44006 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44007 1141 ELLINGSON, RON 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44008 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44009 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44010 1147 FORTNEY, STEVE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44011 3419 GARCIA, NANCY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44016 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44017 417 GRIGGS, PAM 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44018 1151 HALOM, DIANE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44019 3420 HALVERSON, LINDA 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44021 3461 HARVEY, SHARONNE 021913 100-51440-120 105.00 105.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44023 1241 JACKY, HENRY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44024 1242 JACKY, JUDY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44028 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44029 1248 KAHL, EVELYN 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44034 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44035 1590 KLUEVER, KEN 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44038 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44039 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44045 684 OTT, KRISTIN L 021913 100-51440-120 65.62 65.62


03/13 03/06/2013 44050 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44052 1596 SCHNESE, POLLY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44054 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44055 1193 SILBAUGH, RUDY 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44056 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44057 3757 SMITH, ROSEANN 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44059 1196 STAATS, YOLANDA 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2013 - 3/31/2013 Apr 12, 2013 01:12PM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/13 03/06/2013 44062 1197 STRANDLIE, SUSAN 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44064 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44065 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44068 3508 WILSON, JEFFERY 021913 100-51440-120 48.75 48.75


03/13 03/06/2013 44069 3509 WILSON, SUSAN 021913 100-51440-120 56.25 56.25


03/13 03/06/2013 44072 1715 WOLLENZIEN, AL 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44073 1716 WOLLENZIEN, GAIL 021913 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44074 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1301 100-51440-315 147.83 147.83


03/13 03/06/2013 91961 1221 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 14-2730 100-51440-340 189.92- 189.92- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44095 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC FEB13 100-51510-219 10,228.20 10,228.20


03/13 03/06/2013 44025 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45767 100-51510-310 85.50 85.50


03/13 03/06/2013 44025 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45798 100-51510-310 190.00 190.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44025 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45857 100-51510-310 166.25 166.25


03/13 03/13/2013 44103 472 INKWORKS INC 22286 100-51510-310 196.75 196.75


03/13 03/13/2013 44117 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 792412 100-51510-310 61.98 61.98


03/13 03/13/2013 44126 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 98852 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


03/13 03/20/2013 44182 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 987143 100-51510-310 158.25 158.25


03/13 03/06/2013 44022 2985 IGFOA DUES-12831 100-51510-340 25.00 25.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44131 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FEB13 100-51930-523 1,793.70 1,793.70


03/13 03/06/2013 91927 3880 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100365999 100-52100-151 160.00- 160.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44082 162 BARRY OPTICAL 687 100-52100-153 200.00 200.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44082 162 BARRY OPTICAL 688 100-52100-153 200.00 200.00


03/13 03/08/2013 30 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 022213 100-52100-190 28,438.47 28,438.47


03/13 03/13/2013 44086 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 31027 100-52100-190 485.00 485.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44156 3896 CUSTOM SERVICE INFORMATION LL 030613 100-52100-190 500.00 500.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44211 1435 CITY OF MADISON 31101 100-52100-190 425.00 425.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44047 3891 PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, THE 43934 100-52100-215 400.00 400.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44047 3891 PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, THE 44003 100-52100-215 400.00 400.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44077 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 836029 100-52100-215 114.40 114.40


03/13 03/13/2013 44091 2999 DEAN CLINIC 548196291 100-52100-215 18.00 18.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44094 3899 ERGOMETRICS 114708 100-52100-215 542.60 542.60


03/13 03/27/2013 44221 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 645826 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91936 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 645010 100-52100-240 655.00- 655.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91936 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 644432 100-52100-330 409.00- 409.00- V


03/13 03/22/2013 31 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 030813 100-52100-340 14,713.86 14,713.86


03/13 03/13/2013 44089 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE RAMP13 100-52100-340 180.00 180.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44138 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-FEB13 100-52100-340 63.00 63.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44157 1066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 252 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44157 1066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 253 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/13 03/20/2013 44166 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10316410 100-52100-340 1.68 1.68


03/13 03/20/2013 44171 476 INTOXIMETERS INC. 385637 100-52100-340 277.00 277.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44268 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 031613 100-52100-340 100.00 100.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91912 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 875523 100-52100-340 65.00- 65.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10282808 100-52100-340 9.32- 9.32- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44063 875 STREICHER'S I1000609 100-52100-390 145.99 145.99


03/13 03/13/2013 44097 386 GALL'S INC 000433014 100-52100-390 53.61 53.61


03/13 03/13/2013 44109 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 133336 100-52100-390 51.90 51.90


03/13 03/13/2013 44130 875 STREICHER'S I1002164 100-52100-390 303.00 303.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44192 875 STREICHER'S I1004438 100-52100-390 79.98 79.98


03/13 03/27/2013 44236 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 134904 100-52100-390 89.90 89.90


03/13 03/06/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S I997893 100-52100-390 3,199.96- 3,199.96- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S I999315 100-52100-390 145.99- 145.99- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S I999990 100-52100-390 109.98- 109.98- V


03/13 03/20/2013 44198 1654 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. 031413 100-52200-190 20.00 20.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44194 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 216985018-005 100-52200-210 122.05 122.05


03/13 03/27/2013 44202 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 69286308 MAR13 100-52200-220 1,262.24 1,262.24


03/13 03/27/2013 44247 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC I13-10946 100-52200-240 132.38 132.38


03/13 03/06/2013 91932 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG48918 100-52200-240 41.00- 41.00- V


03/13 03/20/2013 44180 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 130860 100-52200-245 105.00 105.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44026 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 20166 100-52300-220 534.50 534.50


03/13 03/20/2013 44172 504 KAHL, TERRY 12701 100-52300-220 94.00 94.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44187 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3177-5 100-52300-220 113.37 113.37


03/13 03/06/2013 43986 2405 AZTLAND LLC FEB13 100-53200-215 984.00 984.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44043 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0103726 100-53200-215 83.00 83.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44053 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90305987 100-53200-215 117.04 117.04


03/13 03/20/2013 44180 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 130859 100-53200-215 115.00 115.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44188 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76008478 100-53200-215 804.00 804.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44188 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76008479 100-53200-215 658.00 658.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44225 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 032013 100-53200-215 80.00 80.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44147 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 41253208MAR13 100-53200-220 724.18 724.18


03/13 03/27/2013 44202 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-11 MAR13 100-53200-221 1,020.33 1,020.33


03/13 03/20/2013 44147 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 22133205MAR13 100-53200-222 391.03 391.03


03/13 03/20/2013 44168 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 030613 100-53200-222 23.00 23.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44155 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC MAR13 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44177 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11450 100-53200-223 85.00 85.00


03/13 03/06/2013 43997 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334377-00 100-53200-314 21.23 21.23


03/13 03/06/2013 44037 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11424 100-53200-314 175.00 175.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44149 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 020813 100-53200-314 18.99 18.99


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/20/2013 44169 1985 HONEY WAGON SERVICES INC 54706 100-53200-314 125.00 125.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44172 504 KAHL, TERRY 12710 100-53200-314 95.00 95.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44004 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 43416 100-53200-340 375.48 375.48


03/13 03/06/2013 44004 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 43416-1 100-53200-340 45.86 45.86


03/13 03/27/2013 44217 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 43584 100-53200-340 419.06 419.06


03/13 03/20/2013 44159 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0313 100-53300-212 20.00 20.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44079 3145 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 5024777 100-53300-215 2,188.75 2,188.75


03/13 03/13/2013 44078 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010MAR13 100-53300-220 1,622.67 1,622.67


03/13 03/20/2013 44147 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-05MAR13 100-53300-220 394.33 394.33


03/13 03/06/2013 43995 1435 CITY OF MADISON 30883 100-53300-300 2,605.90 2,605.90


03/13 03/27/2013 44270 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78929 100-53300-300 1,124.37 1,124.37


03/13 03/06/2013 91982 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78864 100-53300-300 477.63- 477.63- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44103 472 INKWORKS INC 22292 100-53300-310 93.75 93.75


03/13 03/27/2013 44248 1215 RICOH USA INC 5025393402 100-53300-310 122.82 122.82


03/13 03/13/2013 44136 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459309 100-53300-335 14,981.08 14,981.08


03/13 03/06/2013 43990 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5130741 100-53300-340 49.57 49.57


03/13 03/06/2013 44027 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-6468034739 100-53300-340 218.75 218.75


03/13 03/06/2013 44036 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8025086P 100-53300-340 96.08 96.08


03/13 03/06/2013 44051 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 244652 100-53300-340 306.25 306.25


03/13 03/13/2013 44083 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5130285 100-53300-340 391.06 391.06


03/13 03/27/2013 44200 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9907900504 100-53300-340 16.05 16.05


03/13 03/27/2013 44259 3848 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 6553 100-53300-340 176.00 176.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91934 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 64455 100-53300-340 2,294.88- 2,294.88- V


03/13 03/06/2013 43994 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446397327 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17


03/13 03/06/2013 44040 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 11310 100-53300-390 70.08 70.08


03/13 03/13/2013 44085 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446399900 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17


03/13 03/20/2013 44154 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446402440 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17


03/13 03/20/2013 44154 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446403676 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38


03/13 03/27/2013 44210 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446404999 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17


03/13 03/06/2013 91921 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446394759 100-53300-390 69.17- 69.17- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44020 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 4160 100-53310-215 350.00 350.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44020 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 4177 100-53310-215 60.00 60.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44167 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 4210 100-53310-215 105.00 105.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44167 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 4243 100-53310-215 210.00 210.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44113 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70948712 100-53310-340 1,356.33 1,356.33


03/13 03/13/2013 44113 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70949659 100-53310-340 18,668.66 18,668.66


03/13 03/13/2013 44113 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 90028298 100-53310-340 1,307.21- 1,307.21-


03/13 03/13/2013 44120 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238MAR13 100-53310-340 209.12 209.12


03/13 03/06/2013 91930 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11483 100-53310-340 470.61- 470.61- V


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/06/2013 91930 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11549 100-53310-340 198.45- 198.45- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44003 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 877061 100-53400-340 37.85 37.85


03/13 03/27/2013 44213 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 877223 100-53400-340 132.10 132.10


03/13 03/27/2013 44232 3912 KING LUMINAIRE CO., INC. 10716 100-53420-340 692.30 692.30


03/13 03/13/2013 44104 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 46435 100-53620-216 55,987.20 55,987.20


03/13 03/06/2013 43984 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 100-53620-340 8.05 8.05


03/13 03/20/2013 44184 3902 REESBURG CAB SERVICE 308 100-54600-202 3.25 3.25


03/13 03/20/2013 44150 143 AT&T 608R71-8535 5351 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


03/13 03/06/2013 91916 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 022013 100-54600-212 60.00- 60.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44043 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0103271 100-54600-240 83.00 83.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44066 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0536828 100-54600-240 57.70 57.70


03/13 03/13/2013 44101 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 030613 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44162 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 311025 100-54600-240 50.00 50.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91942 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194267 100-54600-240 106.00- 106.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91956 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630954 100-54600-240 219.00- 219.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91965 1215 RICOH USA INC 5025014295 100-54600-240 93.00- 93.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44138 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-MAR13 100-54600-340 7.00 7.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44170 472 INKWORKS INC 22315 100-54600-340 291.61 291.61


03/13 03/06/2013 91931 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 135064 100-54600-340 136.96- 136.96- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44244 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2162 100-54600-350 16.00 16.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44244 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2238 100-54600-350 7.00 7.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44030 505 KALLAND, DAVID MAR13 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44112 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 766 100-54910-300 1,525.00 1,525.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44202 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 29952413 MAR13 100-55200-245 28.33 28.33


03/13 03/27/2013 44202 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 55254205 MAR13 100-55200-245 77.83 77.83


03/13 03/06/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010FEB13 100-55200-245 52.96- 52.96- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44044 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL 1874 100-55200-350 175.00 175.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44242 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL 1899 100-55200-350 175.00 175.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44263 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 003233 100-55200-350 175.00 175.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44080 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 030813 100-55300-127 184.00 184.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44105 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 030813 100-55300-127 161.00 161.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44110 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 030813 100-55300-127 276.00 276.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44111 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 030813 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44122 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 030813 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44124 3814 SKRZYNIARZ, PIOTR 030813 100-55300-127 240.00 240.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44137 3134 WALECKA, ANNA 030813 100-55300-127 650.00 650.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44145 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 030813 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44203 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 032013 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44230 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 031813 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/27/2013 44234 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022613 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44235 3919 KITTLESON, CHELSEA 032213 100-55300-127 626.50 626.50


03/13 03/27/2013 44237 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 032013 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44249 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 032213 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91913 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022213 100-55300-127 138.00- 138.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91933 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0213 100-55300-127 595.00- 595.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91941 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022213 100-55300-127 115.00- 115.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91943 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 022213 100-55300-127 46.00- 46.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91946 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022213 100-55300-127 184.00- 184.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91947 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 022213 100-55300-127 138.00- 138.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91951 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022213 100-55300-127 69.00- 69.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91952 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022213 100-55300-127 138.00- 138.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91955 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 0222213 100-55300-127 230.00- 230.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91959 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 022213 100-55300-127 92.00- 92.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91967 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022213 100-55300-127 391.00- 391.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91984 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022213 100-55300-127 69.00- 69.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44084 200 BRUE, BILL 030813 100-55300-340 602.00 602.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44107 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191502 100-55300-340 385.00 385.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44107 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 193349 100-55300-340 355.00 355.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91950 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191500 100-55300-340 410.00- 410.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91954 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 2036 100-55300-340 190.00- 190.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44067 1326 U.S. CELLULAR JAN13 100-55400-210 1,262.61 1,262.61


03/13 03/27/2013 44260 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FEB13 100-55400-210 1,284.61 1,284.61


03/13 03/06/2013 44053 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90305986 100-55400-220 495.78 495.78


03/13 03/20/2013 44147 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 44941508MAR13 100-55400-220 340.08 340.08


03/13 03/06/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011FEB13 100-55400-220 401.02- 401.02- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91924 280 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 021213 100-56300-340 50.00- 50.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91925 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 0511-062-0464-3 100-56300-340 5.41- 5.41- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44135 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 000130002.02 204-57120-850 3,489.60 3,489.60


03/13 03/20/2013 44147 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 38149508MAR13 212-53271-220 1,127.75 1,127.75


03/13 03/06/2013 44043 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0103800 212-53271-340 83.00 83.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44066 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 473421 212-53271-340 35.22 35.22


03/13 03/27/2013 44215 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 311435 212-53271-340 50.00 50.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44266 3026 WAUNAKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 031813 215-46710 21.98 21.98


03/13 03/06/2013 91960 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 022113 215-55110-211 45.07- 45.07- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91963 715 POSTMASTER 022113 215-55110-211 276.00- 276.00- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44261 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 234627 215-55110-216 53.70 53.70


03/13 03/06/2013 91977 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 233297 215-55110-216 35.80- 35.80- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44202 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 48909608 MAR13 215-55110-221 953.49 953.49


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/06/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001FEB13 215-55110-221 1,116.64- 1,116.64- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44223 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10323442 215-55110-240 29.32 29.32


03/13 03/06/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10251376 215-55110-240 38.74- 38.74- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10287877 215-55110-240 32.00- 32.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91957 637 NAVIANT INC 0116844-IN 215-55110-240 470.00- 470.00- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44215 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 310898 215-55110-250 50.00 50.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44216 3292 DOCTOR ROOTER 020513 215-55110-250 365.00 365.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44240 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0103269 215-55110-250 83.00 83.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91923 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334968-00 215-55110-250 95.54- 95.54- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91981 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 40493 215-55110-289 2,144.49- 2,144.49- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 692249 215-55110-313 60.02- 60.02- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91939 3878 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE PER0213 215-55110-313 75.00- 75.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91948 3879 KLECKER, HALLIE PERF0313 215-55110-313 110.00- 110.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91970 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022113 215-55110-313 75.00- 75.00- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44205 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB13 215-55110-325 2,400.61 2,400.61


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 97258004 215-55110-325 27.19- 27.19-


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98567323 215-55110-325 134.36 134.36


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98600049 215-55110-325 123.12 123.12


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98656508 215-55110-325 27.19 27.19


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98671793 215-55110-325 80.77 80.77


03/13 03/27/2013 44214 302 DEMCO INC 4670750 215-55110-326 25.11 25.11


03/13 03/27/2013 44214 302 DEMCO INC 4718135 215-55110-326 31.58 31.58


03/13 03/06/2013 91922 3433 COURIER HUB 6113668-13 215-55110-326 74.00- 74.00- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98769177 215-55110-328 27.19 27.19


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98778811 215-55110-328 16.00 16.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44220 385 GALE 98820694 215-55110-328 47.98 47.98


03/13 03/06/2013 91964 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086207558 215-55110-328 109.50- 109.50- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91964 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086241387 215-55110-328 37.50- 37.50- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44207 1737 BUBRICK'S 701947 215-55110-340 22.12 22.12


03/13 03/27/2013 44207 1737 BUBRICK'S 701948 215-55110-340 65.00 65.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 688518 215-55110-340 15.68- 15.68- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 690092 215-55110-340 6.88- 6.88- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 698307 215-55110-340 34.41- 34.41- V


03/13 03/27/2013 44207 1737 BUBRICK'S 707558 215-55110-342 23.56 23.56


03/13 03/27/2013 44250 2246 SHOWCASES 271667 215-55110-342 16.88 16.88


03/13 03/06/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4847686 215-55110-342 49.93- 49.93- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4877475 215-55110-342 111.42- 111.42- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91968 2246 SHOWCASES 271130 215-55110-342 247.50- 247.50- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91969 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1617 215-55110-342 25.63- 25.63- V


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/27/2013 44246 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086326556 217-55110-500 60.00 60.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44246 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086328322 217-55110-500 33.75 33.75


03/13 03/27/2013 44262 943 UPSTART 4836399 217-55110-500 309.70 309.70


03/13 03/06/2013 91917 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB13 217-55110-500 106.98- 106.98- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4881133 217-55110-500 22.32- 22.32- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91953 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 022113 217-55110-500 125.00- 125.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44143 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 127405-1302 217-55110-510 387.84 387.84


03/13 03/06/2013 91972 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI PL0113 217-55110-510 21.00- 21.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44098 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 191891 221-57220-815 248.00 248.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44160 1757 DANE COUNTY TREASURER -MAMSW 1306 224-53300-300 2,412.00 2,412.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44255 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010864 224-53300-340 10.80 10.80


03/13 03/20/2013 44147 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-07MAR13 224-53300-341 10.23 10.23


03/13 03/27/2013 44227 472 INKWORKS INC 22329 224-53300-341 232.75 232.75


03/13 03/20/2013 44175 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 031313 229-54600-340 64.23 64.23


03/13 03/13/2013 44092 3898 DEAN CLINIC- AUDIOLOGY DEPT CL1309 231-54600-340 3,100.00 3,100.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44174 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 031313 231-54600-340 108.75 108.75


03/13 03/27/2013 44206 162 BARRY OPTICAL 032013 231-54600-340 43.65 43.65


03/13 03/27/2013 44208 2891 CASCADE FALLS 032013 231-54600-340 250.00 250.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44209 3909 CASTLEBERG, STEVE 032013 231-54600-340 396.00 396.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44233 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 032113 231-54600-340 52.50 52.50


03/13 03/27/2013 44243 3910 PRIMA MANAGEMENT 032013 231-54600-340 475.00 475.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44254 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 032013 231-54600-340 332.48 332.48


03/13 03/27/2013 44258 900 THIES, THOMAS N DDS 031813 231-54600-340 716.00 716.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 444558-012 231-54600-340 239.54- 239.54- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91944 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 022013 231-54600-340 500.00- 500.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91962 3886 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 022013 231-54600-340 375.00- 375.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91973 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 174.69- 174.69- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91975 3885 TOP STORAGE 022013 231-54600-340 340.00- 340.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44033 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 022513 232-54600-340 108.75 108.75


03/13 03/06/2013 91918 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 022113 232-54600-340 89.00- 89.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44087 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M30607262 234-55100-724 1,216.27 1,216.27


03/13 03/20/2013 44185 776 ROUNDYS 4376 234-55100-724 707.62 707.62


03/13 03/27/2013 44201 3172 ALDI 032613 234-55100-724 400.00 400.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44265 2939 WAHPC 13DUES 235-55100-721 40.00 40.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44133 2810 UWHC 5635 241-52400-252 148.00 148.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44228 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45943 241-52400-252 589.32 589.32


03/13 03/13/2013 44125 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 031312 242-52200-341 30.00 30.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44165 3900 EHR, NICOLE 031313 244-55100-340 80.00 80.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44179 1825 MEYERS, JANA 031313 244-55100-340 40.00 40.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/20/2013 44181 3901 NDLOVU, TRACY 031313 244-55100-340 87.20 87.20


03/13 03/20/2013 44186 1620 SAULSBURY, NANCY 031313 244-55100-340 80.00 80.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44183 3906 POWELL, DON REF031313 245-46742 187.50 187.50


03/13 03/20/2013 44193 3907 SWAIN, JANET REF031513 245-46742 66.00 66.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44239 3917 MOCCERO, STEFANIE 032013 245-46742 75.00 75.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44153 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 030913 245-55190-340 225.00 225.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44244 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2232 245-55190-340 21.00 21.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44002 3362 DAR WILLIAMS PROJECT INC 030813 245-55190-344 3,525.00 3,525.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44014 3888 GILKYSON, ELIZA 030713 245-55190-344 1,666.66 1,666.66


03/13 03/06/2013 44015 3889 GORKA, JOHN 030713 245-55190-344 833.33 833.33


03/13 03/06/2013 44031 3887 KAPLANSKY, LUCY 030713 245-55190-344 1,666.00 1,666.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44048 3890 QSB ENTERTAINMENT 030913 245-55190-344 4,230.00 4,230.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44049 2988 REVENGE TOURING INC 031313 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44071 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030813 245-55190-344 225.00 225.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44071 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030913 245-55190-344 270.00 270.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44102 3372 HICKS, DANIEL 031513 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44108 3894 LAKE SUPERIOR BIG TOP CHAUTAUQ 101813 245-55190-344 4,750.00 4,750.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44115 1051 OLSON, JEFF 031413 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44121 2177 ROWAN, PETER 030613 245-55190-344 1,750.00 1,750.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44152 3903 BONOFF, KARLA 032313 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44173 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 031613 245-55190-344 3,055.00 3,055.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44195 3904 VINCENT, RHONDA 032113 245-55190-344 7,520.00 7,520.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44197 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 031113 245-55190-344 480.00 480.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44197 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 031613 245-55190-344 195.00 195.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44251 3918 SORAW TOURING, LLC 032113 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91919 3883 BLUE HIGHWAY 022813 245-55190-344 2,000.00- 2,000.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91945 3884 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 030113 245-55190-344 750.00- 750.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91966 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 030213 245-55190-344 4,465.00- 4,465.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91978 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030213 245-55190-344 285.00- 285.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 43985 150 AUXIANT 022613 251-13011 11,666.24 11,666.24


03/13 03/13/2013 44081 150 AUXIANT 030513 251-13011 11,293.02 11,293.02


03/13 03/27/2013 44204 150 AUXIANT 031913 251-13011 4,758.65 4,758.65


03/13 03/06/2013 91915 150 AUXIANT 021913 251-13011 45,517.75- 45,517.75- V


03/13 03/20/2013 44151 150 AUXIANT 031213 251-51930-531 38,664.74 38,664.74


03/13 03/27/2013 44229 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 195009 252-52100-340 774.25 774.25


03/13 03/27/2013 44252 3762 SOUTHERN POLICE CANINE 2500 252-52100-340 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44264 3908 W.L.E.C.H.A. DUES 031313 252-52100-340 35.00 35.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44253 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP FEB13 260-55100-340 12,229.55 12,229.55


03/13 03/20/2013 44190 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FEB13 261-55100-340 23,028.44 23,028.44


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2013 - 3/31/2013 Apr 12, 2013 01:12PM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/13 03/06/2013 44046 3893 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC 020713 400-57220-820 150,000.00 150,000.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44060 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010858 400-57330-820 1,655.00 1,655.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44061 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0096268 400-57330-820 8,486.42 8,486.42


03/13 03/13/2013 44139 3837 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE NOI-2013FEB 400-57330-820 140.00 140.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44191 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0096489 400-57330-820 2,180.14 2,180.14


03/13 03/27/2013 44256 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0096866 400-57330-820 14,567.69 14,567.69


03/13 03/06/2013 91914 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-1 400-57331-830 3,687.38- 3,687.38- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91929 2536 DIMENSION IV 6525 400-57331-830 1,020.00- 1,020.00- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44060 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010844 400-57345-820 2,180.00 2,180.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44219 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING PR#3-12 400-57345-820 6,890.27 6,890.27


03/13 03/06/2013 44041 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630951 410-57210-820 1,237.64 1,237.64


03/13 03/13/2013 44096 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4539890 410-57210-820 188.71 188.71


03/13 03/13/2013 44099 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 85721 410-57210-820 1,117.11 1,117.11


03/13 03/13/2013 44128 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 129541 410-57210-820 6,943.24 6,943.24


03/13 03/13/2013 44128 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 133911 410-57210-820 1,335.40 1,335.40


03/13 03/20/2013 44164 3905 ECLIPSE 28024 410-57210-820 125.00 125.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44212 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-336416-00 410-57210-820 185.96 185.96


03/13 03/27/2013 44212 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-336751-00 410-57210-820 9.20 9.20


03/13 03/27/2013 44212 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-336945-00 410-57210-820 2.11- 2.11-


03/13 03/27/2013 44218 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 6447 410-57210-820 26,485.00 26,485.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44218 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 6449 410-57210-820 22,585.00 22,585.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44218 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 6450 410-57210-820 24,509.00 24,509.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44238 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630952 410-57210-820 1,062.72 1,062.72


03/13 03/27/2013 44238 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630959 410-57210-820 738.00 738.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91935 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4589167 410-57210-820 107.99- 107.99- V


03/13 03/20/2013 44148 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-2 410-57331-820 1,134.38 1,134.38


03/13 03/06/2013 91976 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC I416024 410-57331-820 4,000.00- 4,000.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44093 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-301486 603-13015 325.53 325.53


03/13 03/13/2013 44144 1033 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 12-135269 603-13015 332.12 332.12


03/13 03/06/2013 91926 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-246882 603-13015 81.78- 81.78- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91949 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-202222 603-13015 558.94- 558.94- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91949 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-205460 603-13015 251.94- 251.94- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91983 1033 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 12-246882 603-13015 327.14- 327.14- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44134 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 2863186590 603-52300-210 13.51 13.51


03/13 03/20/2013 44163 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS FEB13 603-52300-210 884.57 884.57


03/13 03/20/2013 44189 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 030313 603-52300-212 164.63 164.63


03/13 03/06/2013 44058 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 1QTR13 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/13 03/13/2013 44075 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2139 603-52300-216 3,549.33 3,549.33


03/13 03/06/2013 91973 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010849 603-52300-220 293.17- 293.17- V


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/13 03/06/2013 43983 3404 ALADTEC INC 6807 603-52300-240 1,395.00 1,395.00


03/13 03/06/2013 44012 3892 GENERAL BINDING CORPORATION 2016535 603-52300-240 63.12 63.12


03/13 03/06/2013 91910 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449938 603-52300-240 47.52- 47.52- V


03/13 03/20/2013 44161 2999 DEAN CLINIC 548196291 603-52300-300 85.00 85.00


03/13 03/06/2013 91979 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 3523 603-52300-300 987.00- 987.00- V


03/13 03/13/2013 44119 1215 RICOH USA INC 5024937589 603-52300-310 143.91 143.91


03/13 03/06/2013 43982 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012893975 603-52300-340 45.82 45.82


03/13 03/13/2013 44076 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9907014846 603-52300-340 21.53 21.53


03/13 03/13/2013 44088 3895 CONMED CORP 495305 603-52300-340 259.29 259.29


03/13 03/13/2013 44127 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI MED030613 603-52300-340 172.19 172.19


03/13 03/13/2013 44127 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI SUP022613 603-52300-340 200.00 200.00


03/13 03/20/2013 44146 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9013346216 603-52300-340 41.60 41.60


03/13 03/06/2013 91910 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449939 603-52300-340 67.89- 67.89- V


03/13 03/06/2013 91971 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020813 603-52300-340 227.68- 227.68- V


03/13 03/06/2013 44013 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 191866 603-52300-390 304.60 304.60


03/13 03/06/2013 44013 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 191890 603-52300-390 252.37 252.37


03/13 03/13/2013 44118 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 570 603-52300-390 982.00 982.00


03/13 03/27/2013 44245 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 576 603-52300-390 180.00 180.00


Grand Totals: 654,193.85


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Apr 12, 2013 12:59PM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


March 31, 2013


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 2,427,907.40 Book Balance Previous Month: 2,413,147.30


Outstanding Deposits: 43,783.60 Total Receipts: 2,927,289.77


Outstanding Checks: 131,278.27 Total Disbursements: 3,000,024.34


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 2,340,412.73 Book Balance: 2,340,412.73


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


28 28,938.01


29 12,852.24


31 1,530.85


32 362.50


33 100.00


Total: 43,783.60


Deposits cleared: 55 items Deposits Outstanding: 5 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


42342 9.00


42454 11.60


43360 46.00


43411 99.10


43412 38.45


43619 25.99


43652 75.00


43729 344.15


43767 16.93


43782 21.43


43814 10.00


43817 1,092.00


43830 161.00


43838 100.00


43842 500.00


43875 9.75


43910 138.00


43923 81.78


43952 230.00


43957 45.07


43996 52.50


44017 52.50


44018 52.50


44021 105.00


44062 52.50


44080 184.00


44108 4,750.00


44120 209.12


44121 1,750.00


44123 12.00


44125 30.00


44138 70.00


44139 140.00


44140 100.00


44145 138.00


44158 4,885.05


44173 3,055.00


44181 87.20


44186 80.00


44198 20.00


44200 16.05


44201 400.00


44202 3,342.22


44203 115.00


44204 4,758.65


44205 2,400.61


44206 43.65


44207 110.68


44208 250.00


44209 396.00


44210 69.17


44211 425.00


44212 193.05


44215 100.00


44216 365.00


44218 73,579.00


44219 6,890.27


44220 429.42


44222 45.00


44224 3,387.00


44225 80.00


44226 38.00


44227 232.75


44230 46.00


44231 1,350.00


44232 692.30


44234 46.00


44236 89.90


44237 115.00


44238 1,800.72


44239 75.00


44240 83.00


44241 430.00


44242 175.00


44243 475.00


44244 44.00


44245 180.00


44246 93.75


44247 132.38


44248 122.82


44249 46.00


44250 16.88


44251 2,500.00


44252 1,500.00


44255 10.80


44257 37.00


44258 716.00


44259 176.00


44260 1,284.61


44261 53.70


44262 309.70


44263 175.00


44264 35.00


44265 40.00


44266 21.98


44267 36.00


44268 100.00


44269 597.22


44270 1,124.37
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Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Total: 131,278.27


Checks cleared: 493 items Checks Outstanding: 99 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


MARCH 31, 2013


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:03PM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,340,412.73


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 2,340,412.73


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 2,340,412.73)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 703,602.94


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 70,074.25


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 16,311.51


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND 11,010.04


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 39,942.91


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 336,809.64


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 5,338.48


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 28,327.00


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 28,842.66


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,585.97


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 4,952.41


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 6,993.97


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 5,427.22


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 2,956.50


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 1,961.76


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 85.20


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 258.11


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND 7,769.12


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND 54,733.23


246 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 120.00


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 629.67


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 92,080.41


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 6,448.71


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 14,094.58


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 26,044.57


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 4,527.56


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 253.47


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND 546,484.47


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 96,246.80


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 149,585.67


411 ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 32,816.44


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS 40,887.46


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 2,340,412.73


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 2,340,412.73)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00
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GL Period: 03/13 Apr 12, 2013 01:04PM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 703,602.94
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 811.15
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.96
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,183.11
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 3,200,664.45


Total GENERAL FUND: 3,989,467.52 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 70,074.25
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 336,185.78
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,750.64


Total TID #3 FUND: 513,010.67 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 16,311.51
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,449.65


Total TID #4 FUND: 850,761.16 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 11,010.04
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 11,013.56 .00


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 39,942.91


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 39,942.91 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 336,809.64
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .48


Total LIBRARY FUND: 336,810.12 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 5,338.48
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 188,724.34


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 194,062.82 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 28,327.00
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,087.50


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 36,414.50 .00


222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,879.35


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,879.35 .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 03/13 Apr 12, 2013 01:04PM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 22,745.23
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,240.96


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 76,986.19 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 28,842.66
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,105.73


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 33,948.39 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 171,898.92


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,898.92 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 60,025.55


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 60,025.55 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 4,585.97


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 4,585.97 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 4,952.41


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 4,952.41 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 6,993.97
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 34,303.27


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 41,297.24 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 5,427.22
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,361.74


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 419,788.96 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 2,956.50
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,551.27


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,507.77 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,961.76
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 63,291.13


Total FOOD PANTRY: 65,252.89 .00


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,828.69
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STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total LANDMARKS: 3,828.69 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 85.20
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,921.08


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 9,006.28 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 258.11
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,218.47


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 21,476.58 .00


243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 177,509.55


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 604,746.80 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 7,769.12


Total CDBG FUND: 7,769.12 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 54,733.23
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 14,560.98


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 69,294.21 .00


246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 120.00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12,115.41


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 12,235.41 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 629.67
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,969.67


Total TOURISM FUND: 19,599.34 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 92,080.41
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.14


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 97,131.55 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 6,448.71
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .96
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K9 FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: 6,449.67 .00


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 14,094.58


Total K9 FUND: 14,094.58 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 26,044.57
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,381.34


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 166,425.91 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 4,527.56
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,412.74


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 104,940.30 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 253.47
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 257,011.07


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 257,264.54 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 546,484.47
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.40


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 546,486.87 .00


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 96,246.80
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .24
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,784.19
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 746,710.00
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 196,320.13


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 1,242,061.36 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 149,585.67
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28,600.82


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 178,186.49 .00


411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 32,816.44
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 89,297.75


Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 122,114.19 .00


412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 450,025.84
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EMS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 450,025.84 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 40,887.46


Total EMS: 40,887.46 .00


Grand Totals: 10,850,842.09 .00
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Receipt Dates: 3/1/2013 - 3/31/2013 Apr 12, 2013 01:07PM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 175,706.74


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 1,157.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 118.00


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 110.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 115.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 365.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 1,015.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 1,907.21


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 10,467.50


EMS CPR REVENUE 20.00


EMS MISC RECEIPTS 2,939.30


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 175.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 1,403.50


LIBRARY COPIES 210.95


LIBRARY FINES 3,195.92


OPERA HOUSE ANNUAL PUBLICATION 100.00


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 1,255.00


OPERA HOUSE GIFT CERTIFICATES 635.00-


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 96.00


OPERA HOUSE RESTORATION DONATION 60.00


OPERA HOUSE SERVICE FEES 1,117.50


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 18,577.50


OTHER REVENUES 180,851.87


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 309.22


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,612.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 76.38


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 232.22


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 2,868.31


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 975.20


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 620.16


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 815.20


PLANNING DEPT STORMWATER AND EROSION 125.00


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 10,728.26


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 3,020.23


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 20.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 25.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 1,338.00


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 597.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,918.70


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 15,602.25


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 106.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 523.50


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 20.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 8,924.80


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 10,620.18


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 10.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 272.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 10.32


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 3,660.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 825.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 50.00


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 20.00


TAXES DEL PP 7,409.73


TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 35,884.64


YOUTH CENTER RENT 1,200.00


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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Receipt Dates: 3/1/2013 - 3/31/2013 Apr 12, 2013 01:08PM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 513,748.29


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Apr 12, 2013 01:10PM


Period: 3/31/2013 (03/13)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


03/31/2013 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 41,002.50


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 223-11302 41,002.50-


.00*


03/31/2013 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 2,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 2,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 242-11302 500.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 22,732.28


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 270-11302 22,732.28-


.00*


03/31/2013 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC SAVINGS 001-11100 150,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC SAVINGS 400-11311 150,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 50,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 411-11302 50,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC SAVINGS 001-11100 2,087,788.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC SAVINGS 100-11311 2,087,788.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING 001-11100 20,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING 245-11102 20,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 9 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 001-11100 40.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 235-11302 40.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 10 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 001-11100 14.55


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 603-11302 14.55-


.00*


03/31/2013 11 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 46,479.26


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 46,479.26-


.00*


03/31/2013 12 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 825.98


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 825.98-


.00*


03/31/2013 13 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,574.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,574.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 14 TO RECORD INTERST EARNED 001-11100 8.66


TO RECORD INTERST EARNED 100-48110 8.66-


.00*


03/31/2013 15 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 4,236.25


TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 4,236.25-


Documents: 15 Transactions: 30


Total CRJE: 2,430,201.48 2,430,201.48-


Grand Totals: 2,430,201.48 2,430,201.48-
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


03/13 03/08/2013 30 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 28,438.47
03/13 03/22/2013 31 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 14,713.86
03/13 03/06/2013 43982 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 45.82
03/13 03/06/2013 43983 ALADTEC INC 603-21100 1,395.00
03/13 03/06/2013 43984 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 8.05
03/13 03/06/2013 43985 AUXIANT 251-21100 11,666.24
03/13 03/06/2013 43986 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 984.00
03/13 03/06/2013 43987 BAKKEN, HELEN 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43988 BARNETT, MARY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43989 BARNETT, ROBERT 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43990 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 49.57
03/13 03/06/2013 43991 CARTER, TIM 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43992 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43993 CHRISTENSEN, PAT 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43994 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
03/13 03/06/2013 43995 CITY OF MADISON 100-21100 2,605.90
03/13 03/06/2013 43996 CORRAO, DIANE 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43997 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 21.23
03/13 03/06/2013 43998 CROSS, CLYDE 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 43999 CROSS, MARY JO 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44000 CURTISS, CYNTHIA 100-21100 86.25
03/13 03/06/2013 44001 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 3,408.05
03/13 03/06/2013 44002 DAR WILLIAMS PROJECT INC 245-21100 3,525.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44003 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 37.85
03/13 03/06/2013 44004 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 421.34
03/13 03/06/2013 44005 DUESEL, VICTOR 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44006 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44007 ELLINGSON, RON 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44008 FITZGIBBON, SUE 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44009 FORTNEY, RUTH 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44010 FORTNEY, STEVE 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44011 GARCIA, NANCY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44012 GENERAL BINDING CORPORATION 603-21100 63.12
03/13 03/06/2013 44013 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 603-21100 556.97
03/13 03/06/2013 44014 GILKYSON, ELIZA 245-21100 1,666.66
03/13 03/06/2013 44015 GORKA, JOHN 245-21100 833.33
03/13 03/06/2013 44016 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44017 GRIGGS, PAM 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44018 HALOM, DIANE 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44019 HALVERSON, LINDA 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44020 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 410.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44021 HARVEY, SHARONNE 100-21100 105.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44022 IGFOA 100-21100 25.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44023 JACKY, HENRY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44024 JACKY, JUDY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44025 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 441.75
03/13 03/06/2013 44026 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 100-21100 534.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44027 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 218.75
03/13 03/06/2013 44028 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 100-21100 52.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


03/13 03/06/2013 44029 KAHL, EVELYN 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44030 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44031 KAPLANSKY, LUCY 245-21100 1,666.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44032 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,350.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44033 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 232-21100 108.75
03/13 03/06/2013 44034 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44035 KLUEVER, KEN 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44036 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 100-21100 96.08
03/13 03/06/2013 44037 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 100-21100 175.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44038 MC GEEVER, BOB 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44039 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44040 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 70.08
03/13 03/06/2013 44041 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 410-21100 1,237.64
03/13 03/06/2013 44042 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,069.94
03/13 03/06/2013 44043 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 212-21100 249.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44044 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL 100-21100 175.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44045 OTT, KRISTIN L 100-21100 65.62
03/13 03/06/2013 44046 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC 400-21100 150,000.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44047 PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, THE 100-21100 800.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44048 QSB ENTERTAINMENT 245-21100 4,230.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44049 REVENGE TOURING INC 245-21100 2,500.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44050 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44051 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 100-21100 306.25
03/13 03/06/2013 44052 SCHNESE, POLLY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44053 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 612.82
03/13 03/06/2013 44054 SILBAUGH, JANET 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44055 SILBAUGH, RUDY 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44056 SILBAUGH, SHARON 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44057 SMITH, ROSEANN 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44058 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 603-21100 2,500.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44059 STAATS, YOLANDA 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44060 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 400-21100 3,835.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44061 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 8,486.42
03/13 03/06/2013 44062 STRANDLIE, SUSAN 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44063 STREICHER'S 100-21100 145.99
03/13 03/06/2013 44064 SWANGSTU, LINDA 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44065 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44066 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 92.92
03/13 03/06/2013 44067 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,262.61
03/13 03/06/2013 44068 WILSON, JEFFERY 100-21100 48.75
03/13 03/06/2013 44069 WILSON, SUSAN 100-21100 56.25
03/13 03/06/2013 44070 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION-DO 100-21100 59.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44071 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 495.00
03/13 03/06/2013 44072 WOLLENZIEN, AL 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44073 WOLLENZIEN, GAIL 100-21100 52.50
03/13 03/06/2013 44074 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 147.83
03/13 03/13/2013 44075 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 3,549.33
03/13 03/13/2013 44076 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 21.53
03/13 03/13/2013 44077 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 100-21100 114.40


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/13/2013 44078 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 1,622.67
03/13 03/13/2013 44079 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 100-21100 2,188.75
03/13 03/13/2013 44080 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 184.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44081 AUXIANT 251-21100 11,293.02
03/13 03/13/2013 44082 BARRY OPTICAL 100-21100 400.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44083 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 391.06
03/13 03/13/2013 44084 BRUE, BILL 100-21100 602.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44085 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
03/13 03/13/2013 44086 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 100-21100 485.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44087 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,216.27
03/13 03/13/2013 44088 CONMED CORP 603-21100 259.29
03/13 03/13/2013 44089 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 100-21100 180.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44090 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 35,884.64
03/13 03/13/2013 44091 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 18.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44092 DEAN CLINIC- AUDIOLOGY DEPT 231-21100 3,100.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44093 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 603-21100 325.53
03/13 03/13/2013 44094 ERGOMETRICS 100-21100 542.60
03/13 03/13/2013 44095 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 10,228.20
03/13 03/13/2013 44096 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 410-21100 188.71
03/13 03/13/2013 44097 GALL'S INC 100-21100 53.61
03/13 03/13/2013 44098 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 221-21100 248.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44099 GRAFIX SHOPPE 410-21100 1,117.11
03/13 03/13/2013 44100 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,387.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44101 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44102 HICKS, DANIEL 245-21100 3,000.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44103 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 290.50
03/13 03/13/2013 44104 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 55,987.20
03/13 03/13/2013 44105 JOHNSON, RYAN 100-21100 161.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44106 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,350.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44107 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 740.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44108 LAKE SUPERIOR BIG TOP CHAUTAUQ 245-21100 4,750.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44109 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 51.90
03/13 03/13/2013 44110 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 276.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44111 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44112 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 1,525.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44113 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 18,717.78
03/13 03/13/2013 44114 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44115 OLSON, JEFF 245-21100 1,500.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44116 ONEIL, DANIEL 100-21100 303.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44117 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 61.98
03/13 03/13/2013 44118 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 603-21100 982.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44119 RICOH USA INC 603-21100 143.91
03/13 03/13/2013 44120 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 100-21100 209.12
03/13 03/13/2013 44121 ROWAN, PETER 245-21100 1,750.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44122 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 115.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44123 SCHUTTENMEIER, KIM 100-21100 12.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44124 SKRZYNIARZ, PIOTR 100-21100 240.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44125 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 242-21100 30.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44126 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 42.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/13/2013 44127 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 603-21100 372.19
03/13 03/13/2013 44128 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 410-21100 8,278.64
03/13 03/13/2013 44129 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 37,249.44
03/13 03/13/2013 44130 STREICHER'S 100-21100 303.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44131 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 1,793.70
03/13 03/13/2013 44132 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 54.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44133 UWHC 241-21100 148.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44134 VERIZON WIRELESS 603-21100 13.51
03/13 03/13/2013 44135 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 204-21100 3,489.60
03/13 03/13/2013 44136 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 14,981.08
03/13 03/13/2013 44137 WALECKA, ANNA 100-21100 650.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44138 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 70.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44139 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE 400-21100 140.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44140 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 100-21100 100.00
03/13 03/13/2013 44141 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 814.50
03/13 03/13/2013 44142 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 604.61
03/13 03/13/2013 44143 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 491.04
03/13 03/13/2013 44144 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 603-21100 332.12
03/13 03/13/2013 44145 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 138.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44146 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 41.60
03/13 03/20/2013 44147 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 2,987.60
03/13 03/20/2013 44148 ANGUS YOUNG 410-21100 1,134.38
03/13 03/20/2013 44149 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 18.99
03/13 03/20/2013 44150 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
03/13 03/20/2013 44151 AUXIANT 251-21100 38,664.74
03/13 03/20/2013 44152 BONOFF, KARLA 245-21100 2,500.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44153 CHASE, JEFFRY 245-21100 225.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44154 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 222.55
03/13 03/20/2013 44155 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44156 CUSTOM SERVICE INFORMATION LL 100-21100 500.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44157 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 100-21100 60.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44158 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 4,885.05
03/13 03/20/2013 44159 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 100-21100 20.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44160 DANE COUNTY TREASURER -MAMSW 224-21100 2,412.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44161 DEAN CLINIC 603-21100 85.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44162 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 100-21100 50.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44163 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 603-21100 884.57
03/13 03/20/2013 44164 ECLIPSE 410-21100 125.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44165 EHR, NICOLE 244-21100 80.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44166 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 1.68
03/13 03/20/2013 44167 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 315.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44168 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 23.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44169 HONEY WAGON SERVICES INC 100-21100 125.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44170 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 291.61
03/13 03/20/2013 44171 INTOXIMETERS INC. 100-21100 277.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44172 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 189.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44173 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 245-21100 3,055.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44174 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 231-21100 108.75
03/13 03/20/2013 44175 KVALHEIM, KEITH 229-21100 64.23


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/13 03/20/2013 44176 LIBERTY MUTUAL 100-21100 50.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44177 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 100-21100 85.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44178 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 1,153.78
03/13 03/20/2013 44179 MEYERS, JANA 244-21100 40.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44180 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 100-21100 220.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44181 NDLOVU, TRACY 244-21100 87.20
03/13 03/20/2013 44182 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 158.25
03/13 03/20/2013 44183 POWELL, DON 245-21100 187.50
03/13 03/20/2013 44184 REESBURG CAB SERVICE 100-21100 3.25
03/13 03/20/2013 44185 ROUNDYS 234-21100 707.62
03/13 03/20/2013 44186 SAULSBURY, NANCY 244-21100 80.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44187 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 113.37
03/13 03/20/2013 44188 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 100-21100 1,462.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44189 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 164.63
03/13 03/20/2013 44190 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 23,028.44
03/13 03/20/2013 44191 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 2,180.14
03/13 03/20/2013 44192 STREICHER'S 100-21100 79.98
03/13 03/20/2013 44193 SWAIN, JANET 245-21100 66.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44194 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 122.05
03/13 03/20/2013 44195 VINCENT, RHONDA 245-21100 7,520.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44196 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 2,899.10
03/13 03/20/2013 44197 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 675.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44198 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. 100-21100 20.00
03/13 03/20/2013 44199 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 679.53
03/13 03/27/2013 44200 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 16.05
03/13 03/27/2013 44201 ALDI 234-21100 400.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44202 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 3,342.22
03/13 03/27/2013 44203 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 115.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44204 AUXIANT 251-21100 4,758.65
03/13 03/27/2013 44205 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 2,400.61
03/13 03/27/2013 44206 BARRY OPTICAL 231-21100 43.65
03/13 03/27/2013 44207 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 110.68
03/13 03/27/2013 44208 CASCADE FALLS 231-21100 250.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44209 CASTLEBERG, STEVE 231-21100 396.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44210 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
03/13 03/27/2013 44211 CITY OF MADISON 100-21100 425.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44212 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 410-21100 193.05
03/13 03/27/2013 44213 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 132.10
03/13 03/27/2013 44214 DEMCO INC 215-21100 56.69
03/13 03/27/2013 44215 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 212-21100 100.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44216 DOCTOR ROOTER 215-21100 365.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44217 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 419.06
03/13 03/27/2013 44218 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 410-21100 73,579.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44219 FOREST LANDSCAPING 400-21100 6,890.27
03/13 03/27/2013 44220 GALE 215-21100 429.42
03/13 03/27/2013 44221 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 655.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44222 GIBSON, JOSH & STACEY 100-21100 45.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44223 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 29.32
03/13 03/27/2013 44224 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,387.00
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03/13 03/27/2013 44225 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 80.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44226 HOWELL, CHRIS 100-21100 38.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44227 INKWORKS INC 224-21100 232.75
03/13 03/27/2013 44228 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 241-21100 589.32
03/13 03/27/2013 44229 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 252-21100 774.25
03/13 03/27/2013 44230 JOHNSON, RYAN 100-21100 46.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44231 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,350.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44232 KING LUMINAIRE CO., INC. 100-21100 692.30
03/13 03/27/2013 44233 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 231-21100 52.50
03/13 03/27/2013 44234 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 46.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44235 KITTLESON, CHELSEA 100-21100 626.50
03/13 03/27/2013 44236 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 89.90
03/13 03/27/2013 44237 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 115.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44238 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 410-21100 1,800.72
03/13 03/27/2013 44239 MOCCERO, STEFANIE 245-21100 75.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44240 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 215-21100 83.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44241 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44242 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL 100-21100 175.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44243 PRIMA MANAGEMENT 231-21100 475.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44244 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 100-21100 44.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44245 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 603-21100 180.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44246 RANDOM HOUSE INC 217-21100 93.75
03/13 03/27/2013 44247 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 100-21100 132.38
03/13 03/27/2013 44248 RICOH USA INC 100-21100 122.82
03/13 03/27/2013 44249 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 46.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44250 SHOWCASES 215-21100 16.88
03/13 03/27/2013 44251 SORAW TOURING, LLC 245-21100 2,500.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44252 SOUTHERN POLICE CANINE 252-21100 1,500.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44253 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 260-21100 12,229.55
03/13 03/27/2013 44254 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 231-21100 332.48
03/13 03/27/2013 44255 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 224-21100 10.80
03/13 03/27/2013 44256 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 14,567.69
03/13 03/27/2013 44257 STRANSKY, JOE 100-21100 37.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44258 THIES, THOMAS N DDS 231-21100 716.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44259 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 100-21100 176.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44260 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,284.61
03/13 03/27/2013 44261 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 53.70
03/13 03/27/2013 44262 UPSTART 217-21100 309.70
03/13 03/27/2013 44263 VIKE PLUMBING INC 100-21100 175.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44264 W.L.E.C.H.A. 252-21100 35.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44265 WAHPC 235-21100 40.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44266 WAUNAKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 215-21100 21.98
03/13 03/27/2013 44267 WEAVER, GENNIFER 100-21100 36.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44268 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 100.00
03/13 03/27/2013 44269 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 597.22
03/13 03/27/2013 44270 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 1,124.37
03/13 03/06/2013 91910 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 115.41- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91911 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 1,810.16- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91912 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 100-21100 65.00- V
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03/13 03/06/2013 91913 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91914 ANGUS YOUNG 400-21100 3,687.38- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91915 AUXIANT 251-21100 45,517.75- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91916 AZURA MEMORY CARE 100-21100 60.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91917 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 106.98- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91918 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 232-21100 89.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91919 BLUE HIGHWAY 245-21100 2,000.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91920 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 116.99- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91921 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91922 COURIER HUB 215-21100 74.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91923 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 215-21100 95.54- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91924 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 100-21100 50.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91925 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 5.41- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91926 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 603-21100 81.78- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91927 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100-21100 160.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91928 DEMCO INC 217-21100 183.67- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91929 DIMENSION IV 400-21100 1,020.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91930 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 669.06- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91931 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 136.96- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91932 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-21100 41.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91933 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 595.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91934 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 100-21100 2,294.88- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91935 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 410-21100 107.99- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91936 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 1,064.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91937 GFRORER, MICHELLE 100-21100 60.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91938 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 80.06- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91939 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE 215-21100 75.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91940 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,387.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91941 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 115.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91942 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 106.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91943 JOHNSON, RYAN 100-21100 46.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91944 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 231-21100 500.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91945 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 245-21100 750.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91946 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 184.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91947 KITTELSON, TODD 100-21100 138.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91948 KLECKER, HALLIE 215-21100 110.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91949 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 603-21100 810.88- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91950 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 410.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91951 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 69.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91952 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91953 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 125.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91954 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 190.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91955 MCKIBBEN, NILE 100-21100 230.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91956 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 100-21100 219.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91957 NAVIANT INC 215-21100 470.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91958 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91959 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 100-21100 92.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91960 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 45.07- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91961 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 100-21100 189.92- V
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03/13 03/06/2013 91962 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 231-21100 375.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91963 POSTMASTER 215-21100 276.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91964 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 147.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91965 RICOH USA INC 100-21100 93.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91966 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 245-21100 4,465.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91967 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 391.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91968 SHOWCASES 215-21100 247.50- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91969 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 25.63- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91970 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 215-21100 75.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91971 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 227.68- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91972 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 217-21100 21.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91973 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 231-21100 467.86- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91974 STREICHER'S 100-21100 3,455.93- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91975 TOP STORAGE 231-21100 340.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91976 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 410-21100 4,000.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91977 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 35.80- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91978 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 285.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91979 WISC EMS ASSN 603-21100 987.00- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91980 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 734.37- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91981 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 215-21100 2,144.49- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91982 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 477.63- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91983 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 603-21100 327.14- V
03/13 03/06/2013 91984 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 69.00- V


Grand Totals: 654,193.85


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 21,906.29 301,265.14- 279,358.85-
100-21102 35,884.64 .00 35,884.64
100-21113 6,816.10 .00 6,816.10
100-21560 2,069.94 .00 2,069.94
100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00
100-21575 7,634.00 3,817.00- 3,817.00
100-21590 2,016.33 734.37- 1,281.96
100-22210 3,202.10 .00 3,202.10
100-25600 37,249.44 .00 37,249.44
100-46750 168.00 60.00- 108.00


100-51200-200 1,477.00 .00 1,477.00
100-51200-320 100.00 .00 100.00
100-51200-340 91.10 .00 91.10
100-51300-215 6,814.34 .00 6,814.34
100-51300-216 1,153.78 .00 1,153.78
100-51400-340 36.67 .00 36.67
100-51400-399 208.87 .00 208.87
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100-51420-210 648.18 .00 648.18
100-51420-215 4,050.00 .00 4,050.00
100-51420-315 725.61 .00 725.61
100-51420-340 50.00 .00 50.00
100-51440-120 2,461.87 .00 2,461.87
100-51440-315 204.95 .00 204.95
100-51440-340 96.28 189.92- 93.64-
100-51510-211 21.55 .00 21.55
100-51510-212 307.95 149.00- 158.95
100-51510-219 10,228.20 .00 10,228.20
100-51510-310 1,906.85 .00 1,906.85
100-51510-340 25.00 .00 25.00
100-51900-200 2,071.84 3,073.69- 1,001.85-
100-51930-523 1,545.98 .00 1,545.98
100-52100-151 .00 160.00- 160.00-
100-52100-153 400.00 .00 400.00
100-52100-190 4,207.19 278.87- 3,928.32
100-52100-210 1,571.10 .00 1,571.10
100-52100-215 1,689.35 .00 1,689.35
100-52100-240 655.00 655.00- .00
100-52100-330 .00 409.00- 409.00-
100-52100-335 3,627.06 .00 3,627.06
100-52100-340 3,225.72 74.32- 3,151.40
100-52100-390 2,556.91 3,498.13- 941.22-
100-52100-395 2,949.67 .00 2,949.67
100-52200-190 20.00 .00 20.00
100-52200-210 374.35 .00 374.35
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 2,476.22 .00 2,476.22
100-52200-240 348.35 41.00- 307.35
100-52200-245 105.00 .00 105.00
100-52200-335 1,018.31 .00 1,018.31
100-52200-340 638.93 .00 638.93
100-52300-220 741.87 .00 741.87
100-53200-200 19.15 .00 19.15
100-53200-215 2,571.04 .00 2,571.04
100-53200-220 2,097.87 .00 2,097.87
100-53200-221 220.10 .00 220.10
100-53200-222 574.94 .00 574.94
100-53200-223 253.87 .00 253.87
100-53200-314 870.00 .00 870.00
100-53200-340 914.65 .00 914.65
100-53300-210 320.13 .00 320.13
100-53300-212 20.00 .00 20.00
100-53300-215 2,268.41 .00 2,268.41
100-53300-220 3,476.78 .00 3,476.78
100-53300-300 3,730.27 477.63- 3,252.64
100-53300-310 278.89 .00 278.89
100-53300-335 9,167.53 .00 9,167.53
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100-53300-340 4,117.17 2,313.57- 1,803.60
100-53300-390 500.14 69.17- 430.97
100-53300-391 85.24 .00 85.24
100-53310-215 725.00 .00 725.00
100-53310-340 20,234.11 1,976.27- 18,257.84
100-53400-340 189.94 .00 189.94
100-53420-340 11,439.13 .00 11,439.13
100-53440-340 30.97 .00 30.97
100-53620-215 42,209.10 .00 42,209.10
100-53620-216 13,778.10 .00 13,778.10
100-53620-340 8.05 .00 8.05
100-54600-200 442.90 .00 442.90
100-54600-202 192.48 .00 192.48
100-54600-210 288.92 .00 288.92
100-54600-212 .00 60.00- 60.00-
100-54600-220 2,253.38 .00 2,253.38
100-54600-240 760.23 418.00- 342.23
100-54600-340 619.92 136.96- 482.96
100-54600-350 109.71 .00 109.71
100-54910-300 1,838.95 .00 1,838.95
100-55200-245 1,883.25 52.96- 1,830.29
100-55200-335 428.59 .00 428.59
100-55200-340 813.16 .00 813.16
100-55200-350 525.00 .00 525.00
100-55300-127 2,896.50 2,205.00- 691.50
100-55300-210 616.33 .00 616.33
100-55300-212 70.00 .00 70.00
100-55300-300 286.93 .00 286.93
100-55300-340 4,921.02 600.00- 4,321.02
100-55400-210 1.02 .00 1.02
100-55400-220 843.27 401.02- 442.25
100-55500-210 124.79 .00 124.79
100-55500-216 436.04 .00 436.04
100-55500-240 3,017.48 .00 3,017.48
100-55500-300 227.44 .00 227.44
100-56300-212 140.00 .00 140.00
100-56300-330 73.54 .00 73.54
100-56300-340 1,158.11 55.41- 1,102.70


203-21100 .00 823.00- 823.00-
203-57120-850 823.00 .00 823.00


204-21100 .00 3,489.60- 3,489.60-
204-57120-850 3,489.60 .00 3,489.60


212-21100 .00 4,066.15- 4,066.15-
212-53271-220 2,929.05 .00 2,929.05
212-53271-340 1,137.10 .00 1,137.10


215-21100 5,316.44 6,436.49- 1,120.05-
215-46710 21.98 .00 21.98


215-55110-210 68.63 .00 68.63
215-55110-211 .00 321.07- 321.07-
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215-55110-216 53.70 35.80- 17.90
215-55110-220 1,477.69 .00 1,477.69
215-55110-221 953.49 1,116.64- 163.15-
215-55110-240 29.32 540.74- 511.42-
215-55110-250 639.52 95.54- 543.98
215-55110-289 .00 2,144.49- 2,144.49-
215-55110-313 188.84 320.02- 131.18-
215-55110-325 2,667.67 27.19- 2,640.48
215-55110-326 56.69 74.00- 17.31-
215-55110-328 136.46 149.50- 13.04-
215-55110-340 97.49 56.97- 40.52
215-55110-341 4.57 .00 4.57
215-55110-342 40.44 434.48- 394.04-


217-21100 785.30 1,590.12- 804.82-
217-55110-500 1,109.35 254.30- 855.05
217-55110-510 480.77 21.00- 459.77
217-55110-520 .00 510.00- 510.00-


221-21100 .00 248.00- 248.00-
221-57220-815 248.00 .00 248.00


224-21100 .00 2,770.50- 2,770.50-
224-53300-215 75.39 .00 75.39
224-53300-300 2,412.00 .00 2,412.00
224-53300-340 40.13 .00 40.13
224-53300-341 242.98 .00 242.98


229-21100 .00 2,563.45- 2,563.45-
229-54600-340 2,563.45 .00 2,563.45


230-21100 .00 1.58- 1.58-
230-54600-210 1.58 .00 1.58


231-21100 1,629.23 5,474.38- 3,845.15-
231-54600-340 5,474.38 1,629.23- 3,845.15


232-21100 89.00 108.75- 19.75-
232-54600-340 108.75 89.00- 19.75


234-21100 .00 2,344.54- 2,344.54-
234-55100-724 2,344.54 .00 2,344.54


235-21100 .00 40.00- 40.00-
235-55100-721 40.00 .00 40.00


241-21100 .00 1,399.03- 1,399.03-
241-52400-252 1,399.03 .00 1,399.03


242-21100 .00 390.50- 390.50-
242-52200-340 179.98 .00 179.98
242-52200-341 30.00 .00 30.00
242-52200-346 180.52 .00 180.52


244-21100 .00 287.20- 287.20-
244-55100-340 287.20 .00 287.20


245-21100 7,500.00 50,864.40- 43,364.40-
245-46742 328.50 .00 328.50


245-55190-210 183.37 .00 183.37
245-55190-340 794.91 .00 794.91
245-55190-343 485.00 .00 485.00
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245-55190-344 42,165.99 7,500.00- 34,665.99
245-55190-345 2,503.23 .00 2,503.23
245-55190-350 4,403.40 .00 4,403.40


251-13011 9,572.67 2,530.25- 7,042.42
251-21100 45,517.75 66,382.65- 20,864.90-


251-51930-530 33,791.27 42,987.50- 9,196.23-
251-51930-531 23,018.71 .00 23,018.71


252-21100 .00 3,067.53- 3,067.53-
252-52100-340 3,067.53 .00 3,067.53


260-21100 .00 6,721.86- 6,721.86-
260-55100-340 6,721.86 .00 6,721.86


261-21100 .00 18.74- 18.74-
261-55100-340 18.74 .00 18.74


400-21100 4,197.38 184,189.63- 179,992.25-
400-57220-820 150,000.00 .00 150,000.00
400-57330-820 25,119.36 .00 25,119.36
400-57331-830 .00 4,197.38- 4,197.38-
400-57345-820 9,070.27 .00 9,070.27


410-21100 4,110.10 88,652.32- 84,542.22-
410-57210-820 87,517.94 110.10- 87,407.84
410-57331-820 1,134.38 4,000.00- 2,865.62-


411-21100 .00 84.35- 84.35-
411-48200 84.35 .00 84.35
603-13015 657.65 1,219.80- 562.15-
603-21100 2,843.06 14,808.49- 11,965.43-


603-51930-523 247.72 .00 247.72
603-52300-210 480.50 .00 480.50
603-52300-212 119.07 .00 119.07
603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
603-52300-216 3,549.33 .00 3,549.33
603-52300-220 880.99 293.17- 587.82
603-52300-240 1,458.12 47.52- 1,410.60
603-52300-300 201.13 987.00- 785.87-
603-52300-310 222.98 .00 222.98
603-52300-330 126.37 .00 126.37
603-52300-335 742.56 .00 742.56
603-52300-340 1,048.10 295.57- 752.53
603-52300-341 855.00 .00 855.00
603-52300-390 1,718.97 .00 1,718.97


Grand Totals: 841,982.95 841,982.95- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 12, 2013 01:19PM


Period: 3/31/2013 (03/13)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


03/31/2013 1 TO RECORD NSF CHECK DELKER, PATRICIA 245-46742 26.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DELKER, PATRICIA 245-46742 46.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DELKER, PATRICIA 245-46742 28.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DELKER, PATRICIA 245-55190-340 10.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DELKER, PATRICIA 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DELKER, PATRICIA 001-11100 100.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 2 TO RECORD STFL DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL AND INTER 300-58100-610 66,389.64


TO RECORD STFL DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL AND INTER 300-58200-620 4,485.51


TO RECORD STFL DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL AND INTER 001-11100 70,875.15-


.00*


03/31/2013 3 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST 300-58100-610 1,135,000.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST 300-58200-620 146,035.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST 001-11100 1,281,035.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 227-11302 30,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 001-11100 30,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 228-11302 20,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 001-11100 20,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 243-11302 44,474.13


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 001-11100 44,474.13-


.00*


03/31/2013 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 412-11302 350,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC FROM CHECKING 001-11100 350,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 8 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,925.18


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,925.18-


.00*


03/31/2013 9 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 10,171.63


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 10,171.63-


.00*


03/31/2013 10 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 2,161.76


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 2,161.76-


.00*


03/31/2013 11 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,020.58


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 18,953.18


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,432.74


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 38,406.50-


.00*


03/31/2013 12 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 14,767.83


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 19,361.38


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,528.14


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 38,657.35-


.00*


03/31/2013 13 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,281.13


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 20,834.42


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,872.80


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,988.35-


.00*


03/31/2013 14 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,960.80







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2


OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 12, 2013 01:19PM


Period: 3/31/2013 (03/13)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,960.80-


.00*


03/31/2013 15 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,312.61


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,312.61-


.00*


03/31/2013 16 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,995.88


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,995.88-


.00*


03/31/2013 17 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 2,276.15


TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 2,276.15-


.00*


03/31/2013 18 TO RECORD FEBRUARY RETIREMENT PAYMENT 100-21515 58,458.05


TO RECORD FEBRUARY RETIREMENT PAYMENT 001-11100 58,458.05-


.00*


03/31/2013 19 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 603-52300-212 88.74


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 20.40


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 603-52300-212 30.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-54600-213 19.99


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51440-340 63.88


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 224-53300-212 91.80


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-56300-335 6.12


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51510-216 22.95


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51400-399 76.70


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 260-55100-340 36.72


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 29.38


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-313 3.59


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 242-52200-348 37.96


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 528.23-


.00*


03/31/2013 19 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT LAWRENCE 100-51100-212 20.40


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT LAWRENCE 001-11100 20.40-


.00*


03/31/2013 20 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HILL 100-52100-153 200.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HILL 001-11100 200.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SHCEEL 100-56300-212 25.49


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SHCEEL 001-11100 25.49-


.00*


03/31/2013 22 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT KELLOGG 100-52100-153 200.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT KELLOGG 001-11100 200.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 23 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ADAMS 100-52100-153 166.99


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ADAMS 001-11100 166.99-


.00*


03/31/2013 24 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 11.07


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 20.40


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 25.50


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-350 14.89


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-350 14.89


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 8.57


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 8.57


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 4.28


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 94.35


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-313 29.08


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 231.60-


.00*


03/31/2013 25 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 169.56
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 12, 2013 01:19PM


Period: 3/31/2013 (03/13)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 169.56-


.00*


03/31/2013 26 TO RECORD NSF CHECK DYRESON, TOM 100-46750 40.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DYRESON, TOM 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK DYRESON, TOM 001-11100 30.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 27 TO RECORD NSF CHECK BANK ERROR ON AMOUNT REV 100-51510-216 75.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK BANK ERROR ON AMOUNT REV 001-11100 75.00-


.00*


03/31/2013 28 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT CAMACHO 100-54600-213 43.68


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT CAMACHO 001-11100 43.68-


.00*


03/31/2013 29 TO RECORD BANK ERROR ON DEPOSIT AMOUNT 100-51510-216 .40


TO RECORD BANK ERROR ON DEPOSIT AMOUNT 001-11100 .40-


Documents: 30 Transactions: 94


Total CDJE: 2,016,509.89 2,016,509.89-


Grand Totals: 2,016,509.89 2,016,509.89-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:22PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 21,427.37 3,589,161.20 7,844,881.00 4,255,719.80 45.75


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 7,935.27 7,935.27 1,533,161.00 1,525,225.73 .52


LICENSES & PERMITS 5,868.87 11,936.51 98,100.00 86,163.49 12.17


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 15,593.53 32,715.68 115,500.00 82,784.32 28.33


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 26,945.50 120,365.95 1,171,255.00 1,050,889.05 10.28


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 36,500.00 82,000.00 45,500.00 44.51


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 75,971.29 92,602.76 181,195.00 88,592.24 51.11


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00


155,241.83 3,891,217.37 11,106,092.00 7,214,874.63 35.04


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,734.33 7,570.29 47,505.00 39,934.71 15.94


JUDICIAL 7,505.16 22,784.32 81,490.00 58,705.68 27.96


LEGAL 6,962.56 10,905.68 141,000.00 130,094.32 7.73


MAYOR 8,725.92 25,104.67 109,109.00 84,004.33 23.01


CLERK 18,634.48 38,925.03 224,410.00 185,484.97 17.35


ELECTION 3,045.20 3,752.26 15,300.00 11,547.74 24.52


FINANCE DIRECTOR 41,182.30 94,541.97 547,220.00 452,678.03 17.28


ASSESSOR .00 3,900.00 45,700.00 41,800.00 8.53


CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT ( 226.89) 49,444.05 25,000.00 ( 24,444.05) 197.78


INSURANCE 1,545.98 158,019.97 191,234.00 33,214.03 82.63


LAW ENFORCEMENT 262,612.02 573,443.71 2,438,727.00 1,865,283.29 23.51


FIRE PROTECTION 32,719.63 72,555.97 447,166.00 374,610.03 16.23


AMBULANCE .46 .46 .00 ( .46) .00


INSPECTION 8,861.78 19,275.67 91,135.00 71,859.33 21.15


CITY BUILDINGS 14,259.40 31,252.77 170,902.00 139,649.23 18.29


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 112,647.26 248,683.04 848,637.00 599,953.96 29.30


SNOW REMOVAL 19,651.90 39,978.87 65,000.00 25,021.13 61.51


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 189.94 1,318.16 14,000.00 12,681.84 9.42


STREET LIGHTING 11,439.13 23,263.32 140,000.00 116,736.68 16.62


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 30.97 30.97 .00 ( 30.97) .00


SANITATION 55,987.20 111,961.60 680,000.00 568,038.40 16.46


SENIOR CENTER 43,754.46 95,850.49 477,936.00 382,085.51 20.06


CEMETERY 1,838.95 2,738.07 35,000.00 32,261.93 7.82


CULTURE .00 .00 19,715.00 19,715.00 .00


PARKS 12,623.13 26,185.66 192,115.00 165,929.34 13.63


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 27,200.36 68,985.03 250,802.00 181,816.97 27.51


YOUTH CENTER 844.29 14,511.49 66,354.00 51,842.51 21.87


CABLE 26,448.71 52,018.31 136,096.00 84,077.69 38.22


PLANNING 21,216.86 46,900.71 154,538.00 107,637.29 30.35


CONTINGENCY 9,000.00 9,000.00 80,000.00 71,000.00 11.25


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,087,788.00 2,087,788.00 2,087,788.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 520,000.00 520,000.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 626,646.00 768,769.00 142,123.00 81.51


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 15,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 50.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:22PM PAGE: 2


2,840,223.49 5,102,336.54 11,147,648.00 6,045,311.46 45.77


( 2,684,981.66) ( 1,211,119.17) ( 41,556.00) 1,169,563.17







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:22PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 9,261.80 230,051.00 220,789.20 4.03


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 3,384.89 6,369.25 28,500.00 22,130.75 22.35


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 1.10 .00 ( 1.10) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 497,321.00 529,919.00 32,598.00 93.85


3,384.89 512,953.15 788,470.00 275,516.85 65.06


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 70,014.04 197,572.83 788,653.00 591,080.17 25.05


70,014.04 197,572.83 788,653.00 591,080.17 25.05


( 66,629.15) 315,380.32 ( 183.00) ( 315,563.32)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:23PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 18,827.50 272,370.50 504,175.00 231,804.50 54.02


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,255.06 1,375.63 5,000.00 3,624.37 27.51


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00


20,082.56 273,746.13 529,175.00 255,428.87 51.73


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 56,304.34 197,112.32 562,358.00 365,245.68 35.05


56,304.34 197,112.32 562,358.00 365,245.68 35.05


( 36,221.78) 76,633.81 ( 33,183.00) ( 109,816.81)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:23PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,871.00 85,585.50 .00 ( 85,585.50) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 2,087,788.00 2,087,788.00 .00 ( 2,087,788.00) .00


2,092,659.00 2,173,373.50 .00 ( 2,173,373.50) .00


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL 1,201,389.64 1,576,389.64 .00 ( 1,576,389.64) .00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 150,520.51 201,250.28 .00 ( 201,250.28) .00


DEPARTMENT 290 .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00


1,351,910.15 1,777,639.92 2,000.00 ( 1,775,639.92) 88882.0


740,748.85 395,733.58 ( 2,000.00) ( 397,733.58)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:24PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


SOURCE 48 39.29 117.11 .00 ( 117.11) .00


39.29 117.11 .00 ( 117.11) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 220 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 ( 150,000.00) .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 25,119.36 9,210.36 .00 ( 9,210.36) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 .00 ( 9,060.62) .00 9,060.62 .00


STORM SEWER 9,070.27 ( 11,298.73) .00 11,298.73 .00


184,189.63 138,851.01 .00 ( 138,851.01) .00


( 184,150.34) ( 138,733.90) .00 138,733.90







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2013


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/12/2013 01:24PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


SOURCE 46 1,210.80 1,210.80 .00 ( 1,210.80) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 29,904.50 .00 ( 29,904.50) .00


SOURCE 48 .93 1,893.57 .00 ( 1,893.57) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 270,000.00 .00 ( 270,000.00) .00


1,211.73 303,008.87 .00 ( 303,008.87) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 190 .00 2,996.40 .00 ( 2,996.40) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 75,515.83 87,339.69 .00 ( 87,339.69) .00


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 2,242.00 .00 ( 2,242.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 230 .00 177,264.00 .00 ( 177,264.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 1,134.38 5,388.38 .00 ( 5,388.38) .00


DEPARTMENT 332 ( 1,739.00) 14,670.67 .00 ( 14,670.67) .00


74,911.21 289,901.14 .00 ( 289,901.14) .00


( 73,699.48) 13,107.73 .00 ( 13,107.73)
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
March 26, 2013 – 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski (arrived 6:08pm), Tom Selsor
and Mayor Donna Olson


Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Alderpersons Mike
Engelberger and Tim Swadley and Utilities Director Bob Kardasz


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:01p.m.


Communications:
Sullivan went over the budget timeline for 2013.


Reports (Contingency – February Claims – February Treasurer’s Rpt – Risk
Management):
No action taken.


Finance Committee Minutes of March 12, 2013:
Moved by Kneebone, seconded by Majewski to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of March 12, 2013 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor
Olson voting.


Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of $1,400,000 from the State Trust Fund for
Land Acquisition:
Sullivan stated that this would be a 7 year loan at 2.75%. It will be paid through TIF #3.
Moved by Majewski, seconded by Selsor to recommend Council approve the Resolution
authorizing the borrowing of $1,400,000 from the State Trust Fund for Land Acquisition


Resolution of the Common Council Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment
Powers Under Section 66.0701, Curb and Gutter and Driveways Related to the 2013
Street and Utility Reconstruction Project on Ridge Street, Hillside Avenue, Fourth
street and Milwaukee Street within the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin Street:
Sullivan spoke regarding the special assessment process. This is the first step. A public
hearing has been scheduled for April 23rd, 2013. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by
Majewski to recommend Council approve the Resolution of the Common Council declaring
intent to exercise special assessment powers under section 66.0701, curb and gutter and
driveways related to the 2013 street and utility reconstruction project on Ridge Street, Hillside
Avenue, Fourth street and Milwaukee Street within the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin Street.
Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Future agenda items:
None.


Moved by Selsor, seconded by Majewski to adjourn at 6:16 pm. Motion carried unanimously.


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








PRE,-ANNEXATION AGREEMENT


CITY OF STOUGHTON _ KETTLE PARK WEST DEVELOPMENT


This Agreement is made and entered into by the City of Stoughton, a 'Wisconsin


municipal corporation (the "City"), and Kettle Park West, LLC, a Wisconsin limited
liability corporation (hereafter referred to as the "Developer").


RECITALS


A.


B


Developer intends to work with the owners of certain property to petition the City
for the annexation of the property described in Exhibit A (the "Subject Property"),


the Highway 5l right-of-way adjacent to the Subject Property, and northerly one-


half of the Highway 138 right-of-way adjacent to the Subject Property. Hereafter
the Subject Property, the Highway 51 right-of-way adjacent to the Subject


Property, and northerly one-half of the Highway 138 right-of-way adjacent to the


Subject Property, shall be referred to collectively as the "Annexation Property".


Developer acknowledges that Developer and the o\¡/ners of the Subject Property


are voluntarily and of their own accord requesting annexation of the Subject


Property to the City, and that the City has not initiated or required the annexation.


C. Annexation of the Annexation Propeúy is consistent w1 the Cityis


Comprehensive Plan and is necessary in order to provide urban services to the


Subject Property.


D The annexation and development of the Subject Property are beneficial to the City
if accomplished in accordance with the terms of this Agreement in that such


annexation and development will increase the City's tax base; provide lands for
needed growth of the City; permit the sound planning and development of the


Annexation Property; and otherwise promote the public welfare.


The parties desire that the Subject Property be developed in a manner that


complies with the City's Comprehensive Plan, the City's Official Mup, and all City


ordinances, and in a manner that minimizes the cost of the development to City
taxpayers.


The City and Developer acknowledge that they enter into this Agreement for their
mutual benefit and in order to address certain obligations and set forth certain


understandings relating to the development of the Subject Property in the event the


Annexation Property is annexed to the City.
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AGREEMENT


In consideration of the recitals and the mutual covenants and agreements set forth
in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows.


1. PETITIONFORANNEXATION.


Developer intends to file a petition for annexation of the Annexation Properly to
the City, pursuant to V/is. Stat. $ 66.0217(2). Developer intends to file the petition
with the City on or before May 31,2013.


2. ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.


A. Zoning. The annexation ordinance shall provide a temporary zoning
classification for the Subject Properly of RH - Rural Holding.


B. Permanent Zonins. and Comp with Plans and Resulations. The Crty
has adopted a'Westside Detailed Neighborhood Plan, as Appendix B to the


City of Stoughton Comprehensive Plan. The parties anticipate that,


following annexation, Developer will apply for permanent zoning of the
Subject Property that is consistent with the Westside Detailed


Plan. Any development oÈthe Subject Property shall be


consistent with the City's Comprehensive Plan, and shall be revieWed and


considered in accordance with the City's Comprehensive Plan, and land
division, zoníng, stormwater management, building and other regulations
relating to the development of the Subject Property. The parties agree that
the Land Use Map attached as Exhibit C is consistent with the 'Westside


Detailed Neighborhood Plan. The parties anticipate that Developer will
apply for zoning, land division and other approvals in a manner that is
consistent with the Land IJse Map attached as Exhibit C.


Phasing. The parties anticipate that the Subject Property will be zoned and


developed in phases, in accordance with the phasing plan described in
Exhibit D.


D Public Improvements. Developer shall be solely responsible for the cost of
constructing any and all public improvements needed to serve the


development of the Subject Property, including the cost of extending any


off-site improvements to the Subject Property. The Cþ shall have no


obligation to obtain any property interests needed to extend public
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improvements to the Subject Property, through the exercise of eminent


domain or otherwise.


Other Requirements Apply. Nothing in this Agreement is intended to
relieve, nor shall it be construed as relieving, or in any way satisffing,
obligations, procedures or requirements to the City of Stoughton pertaining
to the future development or division of the Subject Properfy.


3. TAX INCREMENTAL FINANCING.


The parties anticipate that development of the Subject Property may be
facilitated by the use of tax incremental financing, pursuant to Wis. Stat.


$ 66.1105, and in accordance with one or more agreements to be negotiated
by the parties.


The City understands that Developer may request f,tnancial assistance of
approximately Seven Million Dollars ($7,000,000.00) as a condition of
developing Phases 1a and lb of the Subject Property, including constructing
the improvements and incurring the costs described in Exhibit B, under the
headings for Phases 1A and lB. Developer understands that, as a condition
of providing financial assistance, the City may require agreements that
protect the City's financial interests. If financial assistance is provided by
tax incremental finaneing, the eity may require agreements that guarantee


E


A.


B


receipt by the City of sufficient tax increment to fund the financial
assistance. Developer shall not be bound to undertake development of the
Subject Property, and the Cþ shall not be bound to provide financial
assistance to Developer, unless the parties execute one or more agreements


requiring such development and f,rnancial assistance to be undertaken and


provided, and then only in accordance with the terms of such agreement or
agreements.


C Developer acknowledges and understands that this Agreement cannot bind
the City to create a tax increment district.


4. FEES AND COSTS.


Urban Service Area Amendment Fees and Costs. Developer and the City
cooperated to obtain approval of an amendment (the "Amendment") to the


City of Stoughton Urban Service Area. The Capital Area Regional
Planning Commission approved the Amendment on June ll, 2011, in
Resolution CARPC No. 2011-5, and the Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources approved the amendment by letter dated June 16, 2011. In order
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to obtain approval of the Amendment, the City incurred costs totaling
$17,000, and Developer incurred costs totaling $144,000. The parties agree


that, as a final allocation between the City and Developer of the costs of
obtaining approval of the Amendment, Developer shall reimburse the City
in the amount of $11,900 (representing the City's costs attributable to Area
A and Area B as shown on Exhibit E), and the City shall reimburse


Developer in the amount of $43,200 (representing the Developer's costs


attributable to Area C as shown on Exhibit E), resulting in a net payment in
the amount of $31,300 from the City to Developer. This payment shall be


made at the time the Developer has fîled with the City Clerk, the Town of
Rutland Town Clerk, and the State of Wisconsin Department of
Administration - Division of Intergovernmental Relations, a complete and


legally suff,rcient petition for annexation of the Annexation Property, in
accordance with and pursuant to Wis. Stat. ç 66.0217 (2).


Review and . Developer shall pay to the


City, immediately after presentation of a written request for payment, all
legal, engineering, and other consulting or administrative fees, costs and


expenses incurred or accrued before or after the execution of this
Agreement in connection with: (1) the review and processing of petitions,


applications and plans for the annexation, rezoning, division or
development of the Subject Property; (2) the negotiation, preparation,


eonsideration-andreviewoËthisAg+eementandotheragreementsrelating-


C


to the Development of the Property; (3) the rezoníng, subdivision or
development of the Subject Property. Consulting, planning, engineering,


and legal fees shall be the actual costs to the City on the basis of submitted
invoices. Administrative fees including city staff time shall be calculated
based on the actual cost to the City, including all wages and benef,rts paid to


City employees. Inspection and observation fees during construction shall


be the actual cost to the City on the basis of submitted invoices.


Town Taxes. Developer shall reimburse the City for any amounts the City
is required by law to pay to the Town of Rutland as a result of the


annexation of the Subject Property. Any such reimbursements shall be paid


within 30 days after the City requests payment.


D. Impact and Conneçlian IeçË. The City requires the payment of certain


impact fees pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Municipal Code of the City of
Stoughton. As of the effective date of this Agreement, the City does not


require the payment of a fee to connect to the City's sanitary sewer system


or water system. Nothing in this Agreement is intended to relieve


Developer from paying to the City fees and costs related to the zoning,
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division or development of the Subject Property, and required by the City's
ordinances or policies.


5. EFFECTIVE DATE AND EXPIRATION OF THIS AGREEMENT


A. Effective Date. This Agreement shall be effective upon execution.


Expiration. If the City has not adopted an ordinance annexing the Subject


Property on or before 12:00 noon on September 30, 2013, then this
Agreement shall automatically, and without any further action, become null
and void and of no force or effect, except that Developer shall pay any costs


for which it is responsible under Section 4 of this Agreement as of such


date.


6. OTHER PROVISIONS.


Duration. This Agreement shall continue until a written release signed by


the City and Developer is recorded, or until it autornatically terminates


under section 5 B.


B Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and enforced in
accordance with the laws of the State of 'Wisconsin. Any claim arising


B


A.


C


D


broughtin Dane e
County, Wisconsin.


No Third Party Beneficiaries. No claim as a third parfy benef,rciary under


this Agreement by any person shall be valid against the City or Developer.


Amendments and Morlifications. No amendment or modification to this
Agreement shall be effective until it is reduced to writing and approved and


executed by all parties to this Agreement.


Interpretation. This Agreement shall be construed without regard to the


identity of the pafty who drafted the various provisions of this Agreement.


Moreover, each and every provision of this Agreement shall be construed as


though all parties to this Agreement participated equally in the drafting of
this Agreement. As a result of the foregoing, any rule or construction that a


document is to be construed against the drafting pafty shall not be


applicable to this Agreement. This Agreement shall be construed simply


and fairly to both parties.


E
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Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes' the entire agreement


between the parties and supersedes any and all prior agreements and


negotiations between the parties, whether written or oral, relating to the


subject matter of this Agreement.


G Severabilitv. If any part of this Agreement or its application to any person


or properly be held invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the


remaining provisions of this Agteement shall not be impaired thereby, and


the remaining provisions shall be interpreted, applied and enforced so as to
achieve, as near as may be, the purpose and intent of the Agreement to the
greatest extent permitted by applicable law.


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Pre-Annexation
Agreement.


DEVELOPER:
Kettle Park 


'West,LLC


By
PrintName


F


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT


STATE OF WISCONSIN


COUNTY OF DANE


Personally came before me this
above-named


day of 2013, the


to me known to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.


Notary Public State of Wisconsin


Name: (Please Print)


My Commission:
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CITY:
City of Stoughton
Dane County, Wisconsin


B
Donna Olson, Mayor


By
Maria Hougan, City Clerk


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT


STATE OF WISCONSIN


COUNTY OF DANE


Personally came before me this day of 2013, the


executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same,


Notary Public State of Wisconsin
Name: (Please Print)


My Commission:


Attachments:
Exhibit A - Map and Description of the Subject Property
ExhibitB - Project Costs
Exhibit C - Land IJse Map
Exhibit D - Description of Phasing Plan
Exhibit E - Urban Service Area Amendment Area Cost Allocation
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Approved as to Form:


STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP
Attorneys for the City of Stoughton


B
Matthew P. Dregne


This instrument drafted by
and to be returned to:


Attorney Matthew P. Dregne
Stafford Rosenbaum LLP
222 West'Washington Avenue, Suite 900
P.O. Box 1784


(608) 2s6-0226
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EXHIBIT A


MAP AND DESCRIPTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
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EXHIBIT B


PROJECT COSTS


(Two pages)
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Kettle Park West - Publlc lmprovement Cost Detall
aärceit: octoøe¡ io, zolz. .. .


Phase 1B


$ 175,000.00
$ 548,390.00
$ 102,700.00
$ 152,600.00
$ 21,925.00
$ 30,500.00
$ 6,385.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 25,000.00


$ 35,000.00


I 1,127,500,00


P¡annlng
Englneering
Eng¡ne6ring - Detention Pond
Surv€ylng
Survsying - Detantion Pond
Geotechnlæl
GàotBchnlcal - Detention Pond
Arch60logicsl
Énvlronmental
Wetlands


Profoss,lona, Serurc€s


Aæount¡ng FeôB


Total P þîês slo n al SøN I c øs


40,000,00
5,000.00
5,000.00


$ 50,000.00


$ 500,000.00
$ 350,000.00


$ 150,000.00


$ 100;000.00


I 1,100,000.00


$ s5,965.76
$ 179,935.80
$ 11S,957,20


$ 17,949.80
$ 23,991.44


$ 437,800.00


Ð-
$ 1,587,800.00


$
$
ü


$
$


$
$


ù
$


D - Jackson Slr€at Extqnslon lf4Þrov€monts (580 fsel)
St estrclhstiuçllon ($258/fr) .


.Utilltloe($398/Ð.' : l


E - Oak OÞonlno Drlva lmorovemsnts 11725 footl
Stioeicònskucllon(108/ft) .


ùrir¡t¡si (Eogeiñ) '


F - Jackson Streot lmprovoments 11180 feet)
Stioèi'Cinôtiuctlon ($1 67./ft).,:;, :.;.


utiriues($5liYn)' '. . ,. ..,:i.,::


G - Hults Rogd (FrontaoÉ Roadl {1476 foetl
Sti6el cohstruction {$f88n) .


Utliäês($beåÆ) .. j...


Sil€ Cosfs


Subtotal Slto Util¡ttss


B - Stormwator Mãnadomenl


c - slte uilflilos
ffiäãilEfüÌr r go: c¡ $87/rr)
Storm.Ssú/ar.(21 25'@ $85.4)r r,,
'livnrói 


Mslnj,(l 1oot,@ Slod/fi)
Elsctdc
Gas


subtotal GonerallMl6c


Subfotal Stormwatef Managoment


Subtotal Streot lmProvêmonts


Iofa, On S/úâ Cosfs


A. G€neral/M¡sc
Demolltlon
Ênv¡ronmental Clåan-up
Troflc Control


lnliltratlon Bas¡n
Water Quality Basin
Pump Statlon
Prsssura Pipe


25,000.00


$ 35,000.00


1 0,000.00


$


60,000.00
20,000.00


$ 80,000.00


$ 80,000.00


s
$


$


$
$
$


ù
$
$
$
$


$


$
$


$
ù


$
$


ð


$


$


75,000.00
323,91 0.00


65,475.Ö0


,r,r', u.oo


$ 477,500.00


$


$ 323,43B.00
$ 686,550,00


$ 196,640.00
s 60s,000.00


$ 'r,815,628.00


$ 1,815,628.00


$
$
s


$
$
$


$


$
$


$


$


$


440,000.00


75,000.00


$ 515,000.00


$ 149,750.00
$ 230,940,00


$ 276,560.00
$ 587,050.00


$ 1,244,300.00


$ 1,244,300.00


$


$


$
$
$


$


$
$


I
$


$


$


$
$
$
$
$


$
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$ 100,000,00


800"oûo,00
20,o00,ù0


I 820,000,00


$ 4357å.00
E 43,576.00


t 4a¡576.00


$ 130,725.00


,0 s,40.000,ç0
$ 75.0"000.00


S 408;75oioo


200,00!.00
7õ0ro00,00


-oo,o¡o.oo
50r00go0


?õop00,oo


$


I


$
F
s
$r


$


$
ù
$


I


ù


$


s
$


$


$
$r
$
$


s


t
$


s


$ fi,425.o0
s 3u25.00
E 31,425.00


$ 94,275.00


t
0
$


$


$
s


$


$


$


$


s 174,30ü00


û '174.3.00.00


I -.ù-
$ ¡t00,0!0r0o


$
E
$


Ð


$


$
s


$


$


s
$


$
6


$


F


Subtot¡l GÊnoraltMlsc


| - Siormwttor lilanaotmgnt - ilackson Strbst
Pump Slâtlon
PrsslurB Pipe. (2300 FEE- Ð
Ovôrflow Ci.avlty Pipe


Subtotal Stormwll6r Manãg8m gnt


.r'. i(dtiiirËåËiôi'åtron':--:i:r, ,i :.. 
'


ffil-fiiã'ffiãir;i :":ì
Suþúotal Kettlo Restôråtlon


K i iJsH,61 
rrrüdioirdiTi€nt8 


{4 io9;fttbt @ 31 ioó/ft t,'
Slilral Rórpnsn¡ûÛon
5t%i oflJSH 5'l and ,STH 138 RoundãþGut'


lñlerssalton C ãfif Stonals


L:-sTÈi.$strniigïã iib{ 0 
',1,.,6tr6ol Reconstrucllan


tnisrsecliônà -iRefqr to Ethlb¡t&2 Traffo GeomdÛtcs


lnters6cllon A


'Süssl.RgoonstruBfiôn


Purchà3ê Accoss Rlthts
UgH 51 - 3/4 Ai¡cos8


r+-thóiöäei¡ovå¡iirie¿ ullttti¡i,,
Pdvâiê Utlllty Rolocatlon (Gas & B€ot¡16)
Trâfifc,Control


Subtot¿l Stroet lmprôvâments.


:: :_l¡!eF-ca-{q-n B
lnt€rðêctiÕn 0
Dêlivery Drivswål¡


5096 of,USH 5t.a¡d STFJ 198 Ror¡trdabout


eft¡ld Total Pübnc trÞrowrneût Cqstg | 0,s14776.00 I {1rõ¡oo0,o0 $ 3¡7¡,65i,00 2"3æ,400'00
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EXHIBIT C


LAND USE MAP
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51 x 138 Westside Detailed Neighborhood Plan


PLANNED LAND USE AND RETAT¡ONSHIPS BETWEEN USES
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EXHIBIT E


URBAN SERVICE AREA AMENDMENT AREA COST ALLOCATION


(Two pages)
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EXHIBIT E


URBAN SERVICE AREA AMEI\DMBNT ARBA
COST ÄLLOCATION


Developor USA Costs:


City USA Costs:


$144,000


$ 17,000


Total Urban Service Area Amendmcnt Area : Area A + Area B + Area C


192.79 acres : 34.1L acres + 101.18 aores + 56.90 acres


Area A Represents 1 8% of Amendment Area $25,920 $ 3,060


Area B Represents 52% of AmendmentArea $74,880 $ 8,840


Area C Represents 30'% of AmendmentArea $43,200 $ 5,100
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